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O i l Conservation Commission 
State of New Me xfco 
State Capital Building 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

RE: Application For Administrative 
Approval to Convert Six (6) 
Unit Wells to Water I n j e c t i o n 
Wells In North Caproek Queen 
Unit No. 1 
Lea & Chaves Counties, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

Attached please f i n d waivers to objection of expansion of North 
Caproek Queen Unit No. 1 water flood project. 

We note an error i n the application dated August 30, 1958 i n 
the location of Unit Well No. 5-12. The location should be the 
NW/4 SW/4 Section 5, Township 13 South, Range 32 East, instead of 
the SW/4 NW/4 Section 5, Township 13 South, Range 32 East, as i t appears 
i n the application for expansion. 

We would appreciate the cooperation of the Commission i n correct­
ing t h i s error i n the application. 

Yours very t r u l y , 

Producers of Oil and Gas 

BRECKENRIDGE:, TEXAS 

September 4, 1958 

GRARIDGE CORPORATION 

B. G. Harrison 
Manager of Secondary Recovery 

BGH/ect 
Att:cc: Graham 
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Ambassador Oil Corporation 
P. 0. Box 9338 OPERATIC." 

SEP "Z 1P5G Fort Worth 7, Texas 
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Attention: Mr. Robert H. Vick 

Great Western Drilling Company 
P. 0. Box 1659 
Midland, Texas 
Attention: Mr. M. B. Wilson 

Gentlemen: 

August 30, 1958 

8: 51 

I t is the desire of Graridge Corporation to expand the water injection 
program in the Worth Caproek Queen Unit No. 1 in Lea and Chaves Counties, 
Kew Mexico. The expansion is to include the following wells as indicated 
in green on the attached plat. 

UNIT KO. LOCATION 

5- 12 4tf/k Wt/k Sec. 5, T-13-S, R-32-E 
6-h m/h W/h Sec. 6, T-13-S, R-32-E 
6-6 SE/ii m/h Sec. 6, T-13-S, R-32-E 
6-12 m/h SWA Sec. 6, T-12-S, R-32-E 
31-12 NWA SWA Sec. 31, T-12-S, R-32-E 
36-16 SEA SEA Sec. 36, T-12-S, R-31-E 

Graridge Corporation proposes to expand through the "Administrative 
Approval" system as set out by the New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission. 
A copy of the Commission Order whereby this system was set up is attached 
to this letter as further explanation. 

I t w i l l be noted on page three (3) of the Order that a fifteen (15) day 
waiting period is set up unless waivers are obtained from a l l operators 
offsetting the proposed expansion. 

In order to expedite matters, please sign and return one copy of this 
letter to this office i f your company has no objection to the proposed 

expansion. 

Yours very truly, 

SIGNED BY 

FOR 

GRARIDGE CORPORATION 

B. G. Harrison, Manager of 
Secondary Recovery 
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LARGE FORMAT 
EXHIBIT HAS 

BEEN REMOVED 
AND IS LOCATED 
IN THE NEXT FILE 


